## TOWN OF SPRING BROOK SPRING ELECTION NOTICE APRIL 4, 2023

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the electors of the Town of Spring Brook (Wards 1-2-3), Dunn County, Wisconsin, that a **Nonpartisan Office and Referendum Election** will be held on **Tuesday, April 4, 2023**, at the Spring Brook Town Hall (N3519 810<sup>th</sup> Street; [rural] Elk Mound, WI) for Judicial, Municipal, and School District Offices plus three Referendum questions. Sample ballots are posted on the Town Hall outside posting board, on the Town's website of <a href="https://www.spring-brook.org">www.spring-brook.org</a>, and are available online at **MyVote.wi.gov**. The Town Hall is accessible to all voters, including elderly and disabled voters. Polls will be open from 7 a.m. to 8 p.m. Voter registration is required. Photo identification is required. At the close of voting on Election Day, pursuant to the provisions of Wis. Stat. § 19.84, the Election Inspectors will convene as the Local Canvassing Board for the purpose of conducting the local canvass pursuant to Wis. Stat. § 7.51. This meeting will be open to the public pursuant to Wis. Stat. §§ 19.81-89. The municipal offices portion of the ballot are shown below. Each position is "Vote for 1."

**Town Board Chairperson** 

John E. Schaefer Write-in

**Town Board Supervisor 1** 

Michael Moose Hase

Write-in

**Town Board Supervisor 2** 

Jerry M. Hotchkiss

Write-in

Town Clerk

Mary L. Strand

Write-in

**Town Treasurer** 

Colleen A. Mensing Write-in

For publication this 29<sup>th</sup> day of March 2023. Mary L. Strand, Clerk Town of Spring Brook 715-664-8545 Town Hall Office clerk@tn.springbrook.wi.gov

Posted March 24, 2023 at the Town Hall and at www.spring-brook.org.